
25ELK COUNTYGENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

COMPUTER
GENERATED

KDOT makes no warranties, guarantees, or
representations for accuracy of this information and

assumes no liability for errors or omissions.

POPULATION - 2000 U.S. CENSUS
CERTIFIED TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE
BY DIVISION OF THE BUDGET JULY 1, 2006

REINVENTORY COMPLETED 1-10-2003

RURAL SECONDARY
SYSTEMS REVISED TO 11-4-2003

LAMBERT CONFORMAL CONIC PROJECTION

AUGUST 2007

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

��������	


KANSAS

PREPARED BY THE

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION PLANNING

IN COOPERATION WITH
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

KANSAS

0 1 2 3 4 5

Miles

or Municipal Park, Indian Reservation, National
Monument, Federal Development Project

Parks and Other Reservations National, State, County

Boundary to Mark Enlargement Inset

Section Lines

City Limits

County

State

Gate Across Any Road (Any Type)

Natural or Concrete Ford

Levee or Dike

Bike and Walking Trail

Roundabout

Highway Grade Separation

Twin Bridges

��������	


��
�	

��	��


Bridges (Total Span Greater than 20 Feet)

Lake, Reservoir, or Pond (With Dam)

Closed to Traffic

Open to Traffic

Lake Subject to Flood, Overflow Land

Irrigation Ditch or Canal

Minor Drainage

Major Drainage

River

Major River

Airport (Complete Facilities) (Commercial or Municipal)

Airway Light Beacon (General)

Airfield (Limited Facilities)

Military Field (Some Facilities Available)

�����	


�������	

������
������������


Railroad Below

Railroad Above

Grade Crossing

Railroad  (Operating Company)

Kansas Turnpike Authority

End of Designated System or
Marked Route

State Highway System or
    State Numbered Highway

U.S. Numbered Highway

ABANDONEDInterstate Numbered Highway

Points Between Which Distances are Measured

���
����


County Road System

Rural Secondary System

Side Road or Street in Unincorporated Area

Minor Road - Soil

Minor Road - Stone or Gravel

Minor Road - Paved

RS Route - Unpaved
RS Route - Paved
RS Route - Divided
State Route - Undivided
State Route - Divided

US Route - Undivided

US Route - Divided

Kansas Turnpike (KTA)

Controlled Access - Interstate

Urban Boundary

�����
�
�	���	
��������

����
��������������	����	


0.8

1ST RD

RS

Locale

Populated Places

County Seat

State Capitol

Fort, Army Camp, Barracks, or Other Military Post

Prominent Elevation - With Name

U.S. Corps of Engineers Office
Radio Station (With Call Letters)

(Numerals Indicate Elevation Above Sea Level)

Wind Farm

Water Treatment Plant
Water Tower
Power Substation
Power Plant

��
�����

Salvage Yard
Sewage Disposal Plant
Landfill
Fire Station

Road Maintenance Shop
Post Office

Public Library
Museum (General)

Correctional Insitution

K.S.U. Agricultural Research Center

Grange, Townhall, or Community Center

Schoolhouse

Feed Lot

Quarry

Stock Yard - Loading Pen or Corral

Grain Elevator

Orchard or Tree Farm

���
���
	����	�����
���	


����	
�������	���
��	


������
��	����	


FORT
RILEY

500

KFH

	���������
���������	������
���
��������

Pumping or Gauging Station

Storage Tank(s) (Gas or Oil)

Oil or Gas Well(s)

Mine

Store or Small Business Establishment

Group of Mixed Cultural Features Closely Spaced

State Port of Entry or Weigh Station

Hospital

Rest Home

Church with Cemetery

Cemetery

Church or Other Religious Institution

Multi Dwelling

Dwelling

Fair Grounds

����
����


���������
����	

���
��	��

Rodeo Grounds

Marina

Race Course or Speedway

Riding Academy, Saddle Club, or Stables

Golf Course or Country Club

Rifle Club (Public)

Game Preserve or Bird Sanctuary

Game Farm

Fish Hatchery


	�	��
	�	��
	�	��
	�	��

    MP = Municipal Park, SR - Safety Rest Area)
Small Park ( SP - State Park, CP - County Park,

Camp or Lodge (Permanent Site with Building)

Hotel or Motel

Trailer Park

Scenic, Tourist, or Historical Site

Public Recreation

Incorporated City

���
	�������������	��	�����

IN USE

36

40

187

20

70

STATE BRIDGE DATA
REVISED TO

NON-SYS BRIDGE DATA
REVISED TO

1-17-2007

1-17-2007

160

160

160

99

99

99

34

27

35

26

22 23

36

25

31

30

24

19

15
14

11

10

3 2

13 18

12

1

7

6

32

29

33

28

20 21

34

27

35

26

22 23

17

16

8

5

9

4

15 14

10

3

11

2

34 35

27 26

36
31

25 30

22 23

14

15

15

10 11

24 19

13

12

18

7

32 33

29 28

34 35

27 26

20 21

17

8

16

9

22 23

15

10

14

11

36

25

31

30

24 19

32

29

33

28

20 21

13 18

12

1

7

6

17

16

8 9

4

34

27

22 23

35 36

26 25 30

24 19

15 14

10

11

13 18

12 7

6

36 31

25
30

5

32 33

29 28

24 19

13

12

18

7

20
21

17

8

16

9

3

34

2

35

27 26

1

36

25
30

22 23

15

10

14

11

24 19

12

13 18

3 2

34 35

1 6

36 31

27 26

2322

15 14

25
30

24

13

19

18

5 4

32 33

3 2

34 35

29 28

20 21

16

27 26

22

15

23

14

10 11

3 2

12 7

1 6

34

27

35

26

22 23

36

25

31

30

24 19

17

8 9

5
4

10 11

3 2

32

29

33

20

28

21

34

27

35

22

26

23

1 6

36 31

5 4

32 33

25
30

24

13

19

18

29 28

20

17

21

16

3 2

34 35

1

7

6

36 31

27 26

22

15

23

14

25 30

24

13

19

18

12

7

1 6

8

9

5 4

36 31

25

24

30

19

32 33

29

20

28

21

10 11

3 2

12
7

1
6

34 35

27

22

26

23

36 31

25

24

30

19

31 32

29

20

33

28

34

27

21 22

17 16

8

5

15

10

9

35

26

36

23

25

24

31 32

30

19

29

20

14 13

11

12

18 17

7
8

31 32

29

4

33

3

34

28

27

20

17 16

21 22

15

2

35

1

36

26

25

6

31

5

32

30 29

23

24

14
13

19 20

18
17

33

28

34

21

27

22

35 36

26

23

25

24

16 15

9
10

14
13

11 12

31

32

30

19

29

20

33

22

34

2728

21 22

18

17

7 8

16 15

9 10

4

3

33

28

34

27

2 1

3635

26 25

21 22

16 15

23

24

14 13

12

6

31

5

32

30 29

4

33

3

34

28
27

19 20

18 17

21 22

16

8

5

32 33

9 10

4
3

34

29
28

20

17

21

16

27

22

15

11

2

12

1 6

35 36

7 8

5

31
32

26 25

23

14

24

30 29

19 20

8 9

5 4

10

3
2

32 33

29

20

28

21

34

27

22

26

23

11

13

12

1

18

7

17

8

6

5

35 36

25

24

31 32

30

19 20

29

9

4

10

3

33
34

11

2 1

35 36

28 27

21 22

15

26 25

23 24

7

6

8

5

31 32

9

4

10

3

33 34

30 29

19
20

28
27

21 22

16

9 10

4 3

14

11

13

12

2 1

33 34

28

21

27

22

35

36

26

23

25

24

18

7

17

8

6

5

16

9

15

10

4
3

31 32

29

30

19

20

33 34

28

21

27

R
S 

95

R
S 

80
4

R
S 

95

R
S 

78
0

R
S 

80
4

R
S 

17
82

RS 1782

RS  89

R
S 

22
7

RS 89

RS 804

R
S 

22
7

RS 1782

RS 227

805

RS

R
S 

22
7

RS 805

R
S 

80
5

RS 780

RS   228

R
S 

16
24

RS 1624

R
S 

22
8

R
S 

98

R
S 

98

RS 807

R
S 

98

R
S 

 9
8

RS 229

RS 229

R
S 

67
9

RS 1578

RS 1578

RS 1624

RS 229

RS 229

R
S 

98

RS 679

RS 1541

R
S 

67
9

C
reek

C
r.Spring

C
A

N
E

Y

Schrader

Branch

E
A

ST

R
IV

E
R

Wolf

C
re

ek

Coru
m

F
O

R
K

Skull
Cr. C

A
N

E
Y

C
A

N
E

Y

RIV
ER

C
re

ek

B
ul

l

M
id

d l
e

C
an

ey
C

r.

B
a k

er
s

B
ra

nc
h

Lake

Santa Fe

So
ut

h

F
or

k

N
.

C
an

ey
C

r.

W
ild

ca
t

C
re

ek

North

Fork

Mound

Wildcat

Creek

Moline City
Lake

Branch

Riley Cr.

RIV
ER

Wagoner

Creek

Clear

Creek

Branch

C
r e

ek

South

ELK

RIVE
R

R
ow

e
Bra

nc
h

C
re

ek

Creek

Sn
a k

e

C
re ek

R
ock

P
aw

paw

Cre
ek

Sa
lt

C
le

a r

S. Salt
Cr.

Wildcat

Creek

Creek

North
Salt Creek

RIVER

E
LK

H
it

ch
en

Li
t tl

e

Creek

Hitchen

Creek

Pan

C
reek

Bloody

Run

ELK

R
IVE

R

B
ac

he
lo

r

L.

C
r eek

Painterhood

East

M
id

dl
e

H
ic

ko
ry

Hickory

Cr.

C
re

ek

Painterhood

S.

D
uc

k

G
am

e

Lake

Polk

Daniels

W
est

H
itchen

C
re

e k

East

C
re

ek H
i t

ch
en

Creek

Little

Indian

Cre
ek

Creek

Little
Salt

W
es

t

P
ai

nt
er

ho
od

C
re

ek

P
ai

nt
er

ho
od

Indian

C
re

ek

C
r.

W. Cr.

Rainbow

Cre
ek

Coon

Willow Cr.

C
re

ek

Cre
ek

C
re

ek

G
ro

us
e

Indian

C
reek

FALL

RIVER

R
O

A
D

 3
2

EK/CQ CO. LINE

ANGUS

BLACKJACK

CYCLONE

DOVE

EVERGREEN

R
O

A
D

 5
A

RD.

FLINT

GRAIN

HARVEST

INDIGO

JUNEBUG

KILLDEER

EXPLORER

LIMESTONE

MULE

NATIVE

OXEN

PIONEER

QUAIL

PIONEER RD.

SETTLER

TURKEY

EK/GW CO. LINE

R
O

A
D

 1

R
O

A
D

 2

R
O

A
D

 3

R
O

A
D

 4

R
O

A
D

 5

R
O

A
D

 6

R
O

A
D

 7

TURKEY RD.

R
O

A
D

 8

R
O

A
D

 9

R
O

A
D

 1
0

R
O

A
D

 1
1

R
O

A
D

 1
2

R
O

A
D

 1
3

R
O

A
D

 1
4

R
O

A
D

 1
5

CYCLONE RD.

ANTLER RD.

EVERGREEN RD.

EVERGREEN RD.

HAWK RD.

ALFALFA RD.

R
O

A
D

 2
4A

R
O

A
D

 2
5

DOVE RD.

R
O

A
D

 2
9A

R
O

A
D

 2
9A

FLINT RD.

HAWK RD.

R
O

A
D

 1
6

R
O

A
D

 1
7

R
O

A
D

 1
8

R
O

A
D

 1
9

R
O

A
D

 2
0

R
O

A
D

 2
1

R
O

A
D

 2
2

R
O

A
D

 2
3

R
O

A
D

 2
8

R
O

A
D

 3
1

R
O

A
D

 2
4A

ROCK RD.

R
O

A
D

 2
4

R
O

A
D

 2
5

R
O

A
D

 2
6

R
O

A
D

 2
7

ROCK

ROCK RD.

TURKEY RD.

R
O

A
D

 2
8

R
O

A
D

 2
9

R
O

A
D

 3
0

R
O

A
D

 3
1

������

�
��
��

������

���	��

���	��

�
��
�
��

�
��
	
��

�
��
	
��

�
��
�
��

���	��

��
���

��
���

��
���

�
��
��

�
��
��

�
��
��

�
��
�
��

�
��
	
��

�
��
	
��

�
��
�
��

�
��


��

�
��
�
��

�
��


��

�
��


��

�
��
�
��

������

������

�
��
�
��

���	��

��
���

�
��


��

�
��
�
��

��
���

��
���

S.  K
.  &

 O
.

OKLAHOMA

KANSAS
&

SOUTH

S. K. & O.

POP. 431

POP. 106

POP. 764

POP. 217

POP. 371

POP.  152

E
A

S
T

SOUTH

F
IR

S
T

G
U

ID
E

M
E

R
ID

IA
N

SIXTH PARALLELSTANDARD

2

15

2

3

2
3

2

2

2

2

4
5

2

2

2

2

6

2

13.7

14.9

0.
5

4.
7

16
.6

TO
T

O
JC

T
. U

S
 1

66

T
O

 J
C

T
. K

 9
6

TO JCT. K 39

CAMBRIDGE

37°20'

96
°2

0'

37°30'

96
°3

0'

96
°3

0'

96
°2

0'

96
°1

0'

96
°0

0'

96
°0

0'

37°20'

96
°1

0'

37°30'

HOWARD

�
�
�
�
�
�

���	
�	�	�

�
�
	
�


�

�

�
�
�
�

�
	


�
�
�

���������
��	�
�

��	�
�

�
�
�


�
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
�

�
�
	
�


�

�
�
	
�


�

Busby

Oak Valley

Upola

Moline

Grenola

Elk Falls

Fall River

Longton

Cem.
Lake

Green

Ames

Cem.
Moline Cem.

Unnamed

Cem.
Mt. Olivet

Creek
Cem.

Clear

Cem.
Forest

Cem.
Hill

Bunker

Cem.
Howard

Grave

Cem.

Cresco
Cem.

Cem.
Oak Valley

Cem.
Longton

Cem.
Upola

Cem.
View

Pleasant

Cem.
Zion

Mount

Cem.
Busby

Cem.
Wade

Cem.
Tailor
Old

160
SEC.  20

SEC.  17


��������������

Oak Valley

Cem.
Unnamed

0.00 0.25 0.50

Miles

SEC.  1

RS 1782

������


�����

HOWARD

160

99

SEC.  15 SEC.  14

SEC.  10 SEC.  11


��������������

S. K. & O.

Moline

SEC.  2

RS 1782

RS 227

Rock Creek


��������������

HOWARD

SEC.  24 SEC.  19

RS 679


����� ���������

���

�������

��������� Fall River


